UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED

ILLINOIS STATUTORY Individual to Individual



1234646083 Fee: \$44.25 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10,00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/11/2012 02:22 PM Pg: 1 of 3

GRANTOR(S): PAWEL TRAJGIEL, a married man*, of the Village of Glenview, Cook County, Illinois for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to GRZEGORZ KCZLOWSKI, a married man, of the Village of Long Grove, Cook County, Illinois, all interest in the following described Real Estate ituated in County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

PIN:

02-12-200-108-1043

ADDRESS:

1324 GENEVA DRIVE, UNIT 2A, PALATINE, ILLINOIS 60074

SUBJECT TO: (1) 2012 General real estate taxes not due and payable a the time of closing.

(2) Covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record.

(3) Building lines and easements, if any, so long as they do not interfere with the current use and

enjoyment of the Real Estate.

GRANTEE HEREIN IS PROHIBITED FROM CONVEYING CAPTIONED PROPERTY FOR ANY SALES PRICE FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS DEED. AFTER 30 DAY PERIOD, GRANTEE IS FURTHER PROHIBITED FROM CONVEYING THE PROPERTY FOR A SALES PRICE GREATER THAN \$54,000.00 UNTIL 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS DEED. THESE RESTRICTIONS SHALL RUN WITH THE LAND AND ARE NOT PERSONAL TO THE GRANTEE.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said real estate forever.

DATED this 29th

PAWEL TRAJGIEI

National Title Center, Inc. 7443 W. Irving Park Rd, #1E Chicago, IL 60634

Ph: 773 309 6200

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY TO THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTOR ****

1234646083 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that PAWEL TRAJGIEL, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is(are)subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

OFFICIAL SEA AGATHA PIECHA NOTARY PUBLIC; STATE OF ILLINO'S MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/11/2/15 Given under my hand and official seal as Notary Public, this 29th day of November, 2012.

Name and Address of Preparer: Law Offices of Agnes Pogorzelski & Associates, P.C. 7443 W. Irving Park Road, Suite 1W Chicago, Illinois 60634

MAIL TO:

Law Offices of Agnes Pogorzelski & Associates, P.C. 7443 W. Irving Park Road, Suite 1W Chicago, Illinois 60634

Soot Colling Clerk SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

Grzegorz Kozlowski 1324 Geneva Drive, Unit 2A Palatine, Illinois 60074

COOK COUNTY



REVENUE STAMP







DEC.-5.12

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

867	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
000012	00045.00
#	FP 103037

1234646083 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Commitment Number: F-1259-APA

BUILDING 3 UNIT 1324-2A IN WINDSOR COURT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE EAST 5 ACRES OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN LYING NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF RAND ROAD (ALSO KNOWN AS U.S. ROUTE 12) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JANUARY 31, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0503119002 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PIN AND PROPERTY ADDRESS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY:

02-12-200-108-1043
1324 GENEVA DR, UNIT 2A, PALATINE, IL 60074

National Title Center, Inc.
7443 W Irving Parl Rd #1E
Chicago, IL 60634
A Policy Issuing Agent for
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Commitment Exhibit A

(F-1259-APA.PFD/F-1259-APA/5)